FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/08/2019 09:06 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 30

INDEX NO. 150738/2019

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/08/2019

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In The Matter Of The Application Of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its Capacity as Trustee for 278 Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts,

Petitioner,

For Judicial Instructions Under CPLR Article 77 Concerning the Proper Pass-Through Rate Calculation for CWALT Interest Only Senior Certificates. Index No. 150738/2019

IAS Part 60

Hon. Marcy S. Friedman

## **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jonathan E. Pickhardt of Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP hereby appears on behalf of Silian Ventures LLC in the above-captioned action and that all papers in this action shall be served upon him at the address listed below. I certify that I am admitted to practice in this Court and am a member in good standing.

Dated: New York, New York March 8, 2019 QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP

By: /s/ Jonathan E. Pickhardt
Jonathan E. Pickhardt

51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor New York, New York 10010 (212) 849-7000 jonpickhardt@quinnemanuel.com

Attorneys for Respondent Silian Ventures LLC